CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022
WAGE TABLE: 91
OFFICE ASSISTANT
WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $590.50 $482.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $616.50 $26.00 $500.00 $18.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $641.50 $25.00 $574.50 $74.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $667.50 $26.00 $658.00 $83.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $761.50 $94.00 $753.50 $95.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $871.00 $109.50 $864.50 $111.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $993.00 $122.00 $987.50 $123.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,133.50 $140.50 $1,132.00 $144.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,294.00 $160.50 $1,294.00 $162.00

Pension Band 108 108




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 02

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

NEXT ZONE 1
WAGE INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS
STEP AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $591.00 $483.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $618.50 $27.50 $504.50 $21.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $646.00 $27.00 $579.50 $75.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $675.00 $29.00 $667.50 $88.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $775.00 $100.00 $764.00 $96.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $889.00 $114.00 $879.00 $115.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,017.50 $128.50 $1,011.50 $132.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,167.50 $150.00 $1,166.00 $154.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,338.50 $171.00 $1,338.50 $172.50
Pension Band 109 109




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: o3 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

NEXT ZONE 1
WAGE INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS
STEP AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $592.50 $484.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $623.00 $30.50 $507.00 $23.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $654.00 $31.00 $585.50 $78.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $684.00 $30.00 $675.50 $90.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $787.00 $103.00 $780.00 $104.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $908.50 $121.50 $900.50 $120.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,046.00 $137.50 $1,039.50 $139.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,203.50 $157.50 $1,199.50 $160.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,385.50 $182.00 $1,385.50 $186.00
Pension Band 110 110




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: o4 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

SPECIAL ASSISTANT

NEXT ZONE 1
WAGE INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS
STEP AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $596.50 $484.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $610.50 $14.00 $508.00 $23.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $631.00 $20.50 $588.00 $80.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $691.50 $60.50 $681.50 $93.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $799.00 $107.50 $790.00 $108.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $923.50 $124.50 $916.50 $125.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,067.00 $143.50 $1,059.50 $144.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,232.00 $165.00 $1,229.50 $170.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,427.00 $195.00 $1,427.00 $197.50
Pension Band 111 111




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: g5 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

SENIOR SPECIAL ASSISTANT

NEXT ZONE 1
WAGE INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS
STEP AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $597.50 $485.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $612.50 $15.00 $509.50 $24.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $635.50 $23.00 $591.00 $81.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $698.00 $62.50 $690.00 $99.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $810.00 $112.00 $803.50 $113.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $940.50 $130.50 $933.00 $129.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,091.50 $151.00 $1,086.00 $153.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,266.00 $174.50 $1,262.50 $176.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,469.50 $203.50 $1,469.50 $207.00
Pension Band 112 112




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: gg EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022
SPECIAL ASSOCIATE
WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX,B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $601.50 $486.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $623.00 $21.50 $546.00 $60.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $640.00 $17.00 $635.50 $89.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $742.00 $102.00 $737.00 $101.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $857.00 $115.00 $852.50 $115.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $994.00 $137.00 $989.50 $137.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,150.00 $156.00 $1,148.00 $158.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,332.00 $182.00 $1,330.50 $182.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,541.00 $209.00 $1,541.00 $210.50
Pension Band 114 114




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: g7 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

REPRODUCTION PHOTOGRAPHER

NEXT ZONE 1
WAGE INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS
STEP AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 3 Mos. $597.00 $482.00
3 Mos. 5 Mos. $607.00 $10.00 $490.50 $8.50
8 Mos. 5 Mos. $620.00 $13.00 $555.00 $64.50
13 Mos. 5 Mos. $631.00 $11.00 $624.50 $69.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $711.00 $80.00 $702.50 $78.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $818.50 $107.50 $810.50 $108.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $942.00 $123.50 $934.50 $124.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,084.00 $142.00 $1,080.00 $145.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,249.50 $165.50 $1,247.00 $167.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,439.00 $189.50 $1,439.00 $192.00
Pension Band 111 111




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: g8 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

SENIOR PHOTOGRAPHER

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $599.50 $527.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $606.00 $6.50 $597.00 $70.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $684.00 $78.00 $673.50 $76.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $773.00 $89.00 $760.50 $87.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $869.50 $96.50 $856.50 $96.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $979.50 $110.00 $967.50 $111.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,102.50 $123.00 $1,095.00 $127.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,246.00 $143.50 $1,236.50 $141.50
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,403.00 $157.00 $1397.50 $161.00
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,581.50 $178.50 $1,578.00 $180.50
60 Mos. (Maximum) $1,783.50 $202.00 $1,783.50 $205.50

Pension Band 119 119




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: g9 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022
DRAFTER
WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $598.00 $474.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $615.00 $17.00 $549.50 $75.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $636.00 $21.00 $631.00 $81.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $731.00 $95.00 $726.00 $95.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $844.50 $113.50 $840.50 $114.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $971.50 $127.00 $966.50 $126.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,120.00 $148.50 $1,116.50 $150.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,289.00 $169.00 $1,287.50 $171.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,484.50 $195.50 $1,484.50 $197.00
Pension Band 112 112




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 10 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022
ENGINEERING DRAFTER
WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $601.50 $485.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $616.50 $15.00 $531.50 $46.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $636.00 $19.50 $601.50 $70.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $681.00 $45.00 $676.00 $74.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $768.50 $87.50 $763.00 $87.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $867.50 $99.00 $864.50 $101.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $978.50 $111.00 $972.00 $107.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,101.50 $123.00 $1,099.00 $127.00
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,244.50 $143.00 $1,241.50 $142.50
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,401.50 $157.00 $1,400.00 $158.50
60 Mos. (Maximum) $1,581.00 $179.50 $1,581.00 $181.00
Pension Band 114 114




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: 11 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

SENIOR ENGINEERING DRAFTER

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $615.50 $485.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $632.50 $17.00 $555.00 $70.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $649.50 $17.00 $632.50 $77.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $740.50 $91.00 $723.50 $91.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $844.50 $104.00 $827.00 $103.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $962.00 $117.50 $944.50 $117.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,095.00 $133.00 $1,080.00 $135.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,248.00 $153.00 $1,233.50 $153.50
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,419.50 $171.50 $1,413.00 $179.50
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,618.50 $199.00 $1,613.00 $200.00
60 Mos. (Maximum) $1,843.50 $225.00 $1,843.50 $230.50

Pension Band 121 121




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 12 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022
REPRESENTATIVE
WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $605.50 $515.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $633.00 $27.50 $595.50 $80.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $720.00 $87.00 $690.00 $94.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $825.50 $105.50 $799.00 $109.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $947.50 $122.00 $923.50 $124.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,090.50 $143.00 $1,069.50 $146.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,253.00 $162.50 $1,237.00 $167.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,440.50 $187.50 $1,431.00 $194.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,657.00 $216.50 $1,657.00 $226.00
Pension Band 118 118




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 13 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

COMMERCIAL REPRESENTATIVE

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $603.50 $523.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $631.50 $28.00 $586.50 $63.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $687.00 $55.50 $658.00 $71.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $765.00 $78.00 $739.50 $81.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $855.00 $90.00 $827.50 $88.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $955.00 $100.00 $927.00 $99.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,065.00 $110.00 $1,040.00 $113.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,187.00 $122.00 $1,167.00 $127.00
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,325.00 $138.00 $1,309.00 $142.00
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,476.00 $151.00 $1,469.00 $160.00
60 Mos. (Maximum) $1,648.50 $172.50 $1,648.50 $179.50

Pension Band 116 116




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 14

EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

PRESIDENT'S HELP LINE REPRESENTATIVE

AGE INEI:I;(:SE 4 B(Z)(::)EU]G.HS INCREASE
STEP INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q) AMOUNT
Start 6 Mos. $605.00

6 Mos. 6 Mos. $632.00 $27.00

12 Mos. 6 Mos. $702.50 $70.50

18 Mos. 6 Mos. $814.00 $111.50

24 Mos. 6 Mos. $946.50 $132.50

30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,099.50 $153.00

36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,27450 |  $175.00

42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,480.50 $206.00

48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,719.00 $238.50
Pension Band 118




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: 15 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

TELEPHONE SALES REPRESENTATIVE

NEXT ZONE 1
WAGE INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS
STEP AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $614.00 $494.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $631.50 $17.50 $583.00 $88.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $711.00 $79.50 $683.50 $100.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $829.50 $118.50 $803.50 $120.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $966.00 $136.50 $942.00 $138.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,129.00 $163.00 $1,105.50 $163.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,315.00 $186.00 $1,301.50 $196.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,536.50 $221.50 $1,527.00 $225.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,792.50 $256.00 $1,792.50 $265.50
Pension Band 120 120




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 16 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

SPECIAL REPRESENTATIVE

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $617.50 $534.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $634.50 $17.00 $609.00 $75.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $721.00 $86.50 $695.50 $86.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $816.00 $95.00 $793.00 $97.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $928.50 $112.50 $904.50 $111.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,054.50 $126.00 $1,032.00 $127.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,196.00 $141.50 $1,178.50 $146.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,361.50 $165.50 $1,342.50 $164.00
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,544.00 $182.50 $1,532.50 $190.00
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,754.50 $210.50 $1,747.00 $214.50
60 Mos. (Maximum) $1,994.00 $239.50 $1,994.00 $247.00

Pension Band 124 124




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 17 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

REPAIR SERVICE EVALUATOR

NEXT ZONE 1
WAGE INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS
STEP AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $596.50 $479.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $604.00 $7.50 $523.00 $44.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $611.50 $7.50 $604.50 $81.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $706.00 $94.50 $698.00 $93.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $813.00 $107.00 $807.50 $109.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $939.00 $126.00 $932.50 $125.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,081.50 $142.50 $1,077.50 $145.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,249.00 $167.50 $1,246.50 $169.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,439.00 $190.00 $1,439.00 $192.50
Pension Band 111 111




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 18 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

LABORATORY ASSISTANT, MEDICAL TECHNICIAN

NEXT ZONE 1
WAGE INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS
STEP AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $599.50 $500.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $613.50 $14.00 $573.50 $73.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $659.50 $46.00 $656.50 $83.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $754.50 $95.00 $750.00 $93.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $864.00 $109.50 $856.00 $106.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $984.00 $120.00 $979.50 $123.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,124.00 $140.00 $1,120.50 $141.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,284.00 $160.00 $1,282.00 $161.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,463.50 $179.50 $1,463.50 $181.50
Pension Band 112 112




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 19

EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

BENEFITS COORDINATOR, SUPPLIES COORDINATOR

NEXT ZONE 1
WAGE INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS
STEP AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $600.50 $485.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $615.00 $14.50 $540.50 $55.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $631.00 $16.00 $626.00 $85.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $730.00 $99.00 $724.00 $98.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $846.00 $116.00 $840.50 $116.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $979.00 $133.00 $973.50 $133.00
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,132.00 $153.00 $1,128.50 $155.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,309.50 $177.50 $1,308.00 $179.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,515.50 $206.00 $1,515.50 $207.50
Pension Band 113 113




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101
WAGE TABLE: 29 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

COIN BOX SEALER, COIN TELEPHONE COLLECTOR

NEXT ZONE 1
WAGE INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS
STEP AMOUNT REM ZONE 1 AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $601.50 $485.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $626.00 $24.50 $543.00 $57.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $645.00 $19.00 $631.00 $88.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $746.50 $101.50 $736.50 $105.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $868.00 $121.50 $855.50 $119.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,007.50 $139.50 $997.00 $141.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,167.50 $160.00 $1,160.50 $163.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,355.00 $187.50 $1,350.00 $189.50
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,573.50 $218.50 $1,573.50 $223.50
Pension Band 114 114




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 21 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022

DISPLAY MECHANIC

WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $603.50 $518.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $631.50 $28.00 $581.50 $63.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $665.00 $33.50 $653.00 $71.50
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $745.00 $80.00 $735.00 $82.00
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $836.50 $91.50 $825.50 $90.50
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $938.00 $101.50 $927.00 $101.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,052.50 $114.50 $1,042.50 $115.50
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,179.50 $127.00 $1,171.00 $128.50
48 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,325.00 $145.50 $1,315.00 $144.00
54 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,484.00 $159.00 $1,482.50 $167.50
60 Mos. (Maximum) $1,664.00 $180.00 $1,664.00 $181.50

Pension Band 116 116




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 22 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022
ESCORT
NEXT ZONE 1
WAGE INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS INCREASE
STEP AMOUNT
INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q)

Start 6 Mos. $588.50
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $594.000 $5.50
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $599.50 $5.50
18 Mos. (Maximum) $605.00 $5.50

Pension Band 0




CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: 24

RETAIL SALES ASSOCIATE

WAGE INEI:I;(:SE 4 B(Z)(::)EU]G.HS INCREASE
STEP INTERVAL (BX, B, M, Q) AMOUNT
Start 6 Mos. $602.50

6 Mos. 6 Mos. $621.00 $18.50

12 Mos. 6 Mos. $738.50 $117.50

18 Mos. 6 Mos. $852.50 $114.00

24 Mos. 6 Mos. $969.00 [ $116.50

30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,086.00 $117.00

36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,202.00 $116.00

42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,317.00 $115.00

48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,433.00 $116.00
Pension Band 115

EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022



CWA NEW YORK COMMERCIAL & HQ LOCAL 1101

WAGE TABLE: g3 EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 2022
REPORTS & RECORDS ASSOCIATE
WAGE NEXT ZONE 1 INCREASE ZONE 1 INCREASE
STEP INCREASE 4 BOROUGHS AMOUNT | REMZONE1 | AMOUNT
INTERVAL | (BX, B, M, Q)
Start 6 Mos. $602.50 $488.00
6 Mos. 6 Mos. $637.00 $34.50 $605.00 $117.00
12 Mos. 6 Mos. $776.00 $139.00 $744.00 $139.00
18 Mos. 6 Mos. $913.50 $137.50 $882.50 $138.50
24 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,052.50 $139.00 $1,024.50 $142.00
30 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,190.50 $138.00 $1,167.00 $142.50
36 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,328.50 $138.00 $1,312.00 $145.00
42 Mos. 6 Mos. $1,469.00 $140.50 $1,457.00 $145.00
48 Mos. (Maximum) $1,607.00 $138.00 $1,607.00 $150.00
Pension Band 115 115




